48%

Description of Survey Respondents

Demographics

Gender

Aboriginal Identity

7%

Basedon domesticstudentsonly.

Further Education

27%

took further studiesafter graduating
from their program

n=4

100%

of thosewho hadtakenfurther
studiessaidtheir programprepared
themwell

20%

of respondents
werecurrentlystudying

Past Education

Ageat the Timeof the Survey

Median Age

FurtherStudiesRelatedto Program OUERETL IR BEL TR SIS

at a different institution:

33%

expectedransfercredit
n=1

Ofthosewho
50% expectedransfercredit:

100%

Receivedransfercredit

100%

were verysatisfiedor satisfied
with their transferexperience

= Veryrelated Somewhatelated
= Notveryrelated Not at all

Adult BasicEducation

Englishasa
Second.anguage

Credentialsare basedon thosewho hadtaken previouspostsecondaryeducation.
Respondentsouldreport morethan onetype of postsecondarncredential.



Diploma, Associate Degree, and Certificate Student Outcomes
Summary of Survey Results: 2019 to 2023

Appliedfilters:

Cohot
Respondents
Responsdrate

40  $24

ills and Knowledge®&iteed . 8

1414:Receptionists 2 20%
6315:Cleaningsupervisors 1 10%
0631:Restauranandfood servicemanagers 1 10%
1122:Professionabccupationsn businessnanagementonsulting 1 10%
4012:Postsecondaryteachingandresearchassistants 1 10%
1123:Professionabccupationdn advertisingmarketingand publicrelations 1 10%
9461:Processontrolandmachineoperators,food andbeverageprocessing 1 10%
1241:Administrativeassistants 1 10%
1243:Medicaladministrativeassistants 1 10%

10 100%



Diploma, Associate Degree, and Certificate Student Outcomes E Bc StUdent
Summary of Survey Results: 2019 to 2023 O gutcomes

Appliedfilters:
CPCVYCCAdministrativeProfessional;

Cohort 31
Respondents 15
ResponsdRate 48%

Skill Development and Post-Secondary Experience
8 7 % saidtheywere verysatisfiedor satisfiedwith the educationtheyreceived.

SkillDevelopment Not
applicable

Write clearlyand concisely 7% 0%

14% 7% 0%

Spealeffectively

Readand comprehendmaterials 14% 7%
Work effectivelywith others 7% 7%
Analyseandthink critically 15% 7%

Resolvdssuesor problems 8% 20%
Learnindependently 13% 0%
m Veryhelpful or Helpful Not veryhelpful Not at all helpful

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.
Satisfactionwith PostSecondanExperience Not
applicable
Quialityof instruction 27% 7% 0%
Amountof practicalexperience 8% 13%
Organizatiorof program 20% 7% 0%
Coveringopicsrelevantto field 33% 0%
Coveringstandardsused 27% 0%

m Verygoodor Good Adequate Pooror Verypoor

Percentagesre basedon thosewho gavea validrating, excludinghosewho said Not applicable.



